infants’ free dyadic interactions and the emotional state of the partners before, during and after the imitative 
sequences. A pair of dizygotic twins of different gender was observed with their parents and grandparents at 
home from the 2nd to the 10th month of their life (N=8). Six hundred sixty five (665) minutes of dyadic 
interactions were videotaped and microanalyzed in 1/25sec. Microanalysis was based on Kokkinaki’s 
(1999) protocol on imitation extended on emotions, and pre imitative zone. No significant differences 
between twins and non-twins were found in imitation frequency.